extent that any such additional payment does not result in a 

penalty or other cost to the Board from TRS. To the extent 

possible, the Board and employee will work together to avoid 

any TRS conversion issues. 

b. Term Life Insurance policy totaling Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00). 

4. VACATION. The Principal shall receive eleven (11) workdays of 

vacation annually, exclusive of legal holidays and student vacation days 

scheduled during the school attendance year. Vacation days shall be 

taken subject to the approval of the Superintendent.